ate Survey
nts, Faculty,




Student Climate Survey 2019 — Response Rates

College of Agriculture & Life Sciences (CALS) 1.344 168% Number of people in each

College of Arts & Sciences (CAS) 715 4156 17.2% group that answered the
’ ' survey

Grossman School of Business (GSB) 74 828 8.9%

College of Education & Social Services (CESS) 161 701 2300 | Response Rates =

College of Engineering & Mathematical Number of Respondents

Sciences (CEMS) 228 1,361 16.8%  divided by Population at

Rubenstein School of Environment & Natural UVM

Resources (RSENR) 195 696 28.0%

College of Nursing & Health Sciences (CNHS) 188 002 20.8%

Continuing Education (CE) 17 776 2 204

Graduate College (Grad) 42 1578 2 704

Graduate College (Master’s and Doctoral

Candidates) 377 1,578 23.9%

Larner College of Medicine (LCOM) 34 461 7 4%

Responded, Did Not Provide College Affiliation 1783 - -

2 Total 3,663 12,803 28.6%




Faculty/Staff Climate Survey 2019 — Response Rates

College of Agriculture & Life Sciences (CALS)

College of Arts & Sciences (CAS) 149
Grossman School of Business (GSB) 13
College of Education and Social Services (CESS) 70
College of Engineering and Mathematical

Sciences (CEMS) 41
Rubenstein School of Environment & Natural

Resources (RSENR) 50
College of Nursing & Health Sciences (CNHS) 51
Larner College of Medicine (LCOM) 375
Graduate College and Honors College (Grad and

Honors) 17
Extension 30
Library 33
Continuing and Distance Education (CDE) 14

Table continues on the next page

464

62
187

147

109
149
1,312

21
114

86
47

26.5%
32.1%

21.0%
37.4%

27.9%

45.9%
34.2%
28.6%

81.0%
26.3%

38.4%
29.8%

Number of Respondents: 2,221
Population Number: 4,186
Response Rate: 53.1%

*Number of Respondents =
Number of people in each
group that answered the
survey

**Response Rates =
Number of Respondents
dividedby Population at
UVM




Faculty/Staff Climate Survey 2019 — Response Rates, Cont.

Administration and University
Relations (ADM/UR)

Athletics
Enrollment Management (EM)
Enterprise Technology Services (ETS)

Finance and Treasury (Fin/Trsr)

Human Resources, Diversity, and
Multicultural Affairs (HRDMA)

President and Provost Offices
Research

Student Affairs

Responded, Did Not Provide Unit
Affiliation

Table continues on the previous page

45
64
22
39

43
36
51
130

718

82
119
69
67

54
73
127
206

35.3%
54.9%
53.8%
31.9%
58.2%

79.6%
49.3%
40.2%
63.1%

Number of Respondents: 2,221
Population Number: 4,186
Response Rate: 53.1%

*Number of Respondents =
Number of people.in each
group that answered the
survey

**Response Rates =
Number of Respondents
divided'by Population at
UVM




