UVM Campus Climate Survey Respondents: Students, Faculty, and Staff

Office of Institutional Research Updated 10/16/2019



The University of Vermont

Student Climate Survey 2019 – Response Rates

College	*Number of Respondents	Population at UVM	**Response Rates
College of Agriculture & Life Sciences (CALS)	226	1,344	16.8%
College of Arts & Sciences (CAS)	715	4,156	17.2%
Grossman School of Business (GSB)	74	828	8.9%
College of Education & Social Services (CESS)	161	701	23.0%
College of Engineering & Mathematical Sciences (CEMS)	228	1,361	16.8%
Rubenstein School of Environment & Natural Resources (RSENR)	195	696	28.0%
College of Nursing & Health Sciences (CNHS)	188	902	20.8%
Continuing Education (CE)	17	776	2.2%
Graduate College (Grad)	42	1,578	2.7%
Graduate College (Master's and Doctoral Candidates)	377	1,578	23.9%
Larner College of Medicine (LCOM)	34	461	7.4%
Responded, Did Not Provide College Affiliation	1,783	-	-
Total	3,663	12,803	28.6%

*Number of Respondents = Number of people in each group that answered the survey

**Response Rates = Number of Respondents divided by Population at UVM

The University of Vermont .

Faculty/Staff Climate Survey 2019 – Response Rates

Unit/Department – Academic Unit	*Number of Respondents	Population at UVM	**Response Rates
College of Agriculture & Life Sciences (CALS)	43	162	26.5%
College of Arts & Sciences (CAS)	149	464	32.1%
Grossman School of Business (GSB)	13	62	21.0%
College of Education and Social Services (CESS)	70	187	37.4%
College of Engineering and Mathematical Sciences (CEMS)	41	147	27.9%
Rubenstein School of Environment & Natural Resources (RSENR)	50	109	45.9%
College of Nursing & Health Sciences (CNHS)	51	149	34.2%
Larner College of Medicine (LCOM)	375	1,312	28.6%
Graduate College and Honors College (Grad and Honors)	17	21	81.0%
Extension	30	114	26.3%
Library	33	86	38.4%
Continuing and Distance Education (CDE)	14	47	29.8%

Grand Total

Number of Respondents: 2,221 Population Number: 4,186 Response Rate: 53.1%

*Number of Respondents = Number of people in each group that answered the survey

**Response Rates = Number of Respondents divided by Population at UVM

The University of Vermont

3

Table continues on the next page

Faculty/Staff Climate Survey 2019 – Response Rates, Cont.

Unit/Department – Administrative Unit	*Number of Respondents	Population at UVM	**Response Rates	<u>(</u>
Administration and University Relations (ADM/UR)	187	529	35.3%	N F
Athletics	45	82	54.9%	F
Enrollment Management (EM)	64	119	53.8%	
Enterprise Technology Services (ETS)	22	69	31.9%	
Finance and Treasury (Fin/Trsr)	39	67	58.2%	
Human Resources, Diversity, and Multicultural Affairs (HRDMA)	43	54	79.6%	
President and Provost Offices	36	73	49.3%	
Research	51	127	40.2%	
Student Affairs	130	206	63.1%	
Responded, Did Not Provide Unit Affiliation	718	_	-	

Grand Total

Number of Respondents: 2,221 Population Number: 4,186 Response Rate: 53.1%

*Number of Respondents = Number of people in each group that answered the survey

**Response Rates = Number of Respondents divided by Population at UVM

The University of Vermont

Table continues on the previous page

4